Docket No.: 1-192

:ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

P08A/REV03		I	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ 102370	0855 ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hyun Song Kang		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
७२	11.03	Name: Hwajin Cosmetics Address: 654-85, Deungcho	
Additional names(s) of conveying party	v(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address. 034-03, Dealigello	wice
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment ■	☐ Merger		<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Seoul	State/Prov
☐ Other		Country: Korea	ZIP: 157-842
Execution Date: January 23, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
	Additional number	rs Yes 🛭 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James H. Walters Registration No. 35,731 Address: DELLETT AND WALTERS 310 S.W. Fourth Avenue, Suite 1101		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
		Enclosed - Any excess o	
		credited or debited to deposit account	
		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Portland	State/Prov.: OR	:	
Country: US	ZIP: 97204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James H. Walters

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

02/14/2003 SSITHIB1 00000083 29175898

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

Express Mail #EV190 PATENT&US

REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0998

Attorney's Docket No.: I-192

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

I, Hyun Song Kang, of Seoul, Korea, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ULTRASONIC SKIN CARE DEVICE for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas Ewajin Cosmetics Co., Ltd., of 654-85, Deungchon-dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea 157-842, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me and my heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

In testimony whereof, 1 hav day of, 2003.	
WITNESS:	INVENTOR:
$A > A \Omega$.	沙战多州
www.	Hyun Song Kang

Chun Gon Cho

Express Mail # EV 1708-1760000

PATENT

REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0999